12 09/03
Construction
■ Building-block system
■ MKP technology (dry, self-healing)
Dielectric: polypropylene, metallized
■ Metal case with synthetic resin terminals
■ For central screw fixing
Features

■ Tab connector
Marking
Manufacturer, ordering code, rated capacitance,
rated voltage, rated current, test voltage, climatic category,
circuit diagram, date of manufacture (MM.YY), approvals
Standards
Feedthrough filters comply with EN 133200
Safety information
Due to the high capacitance ratings protective measures (e.g. protective earthing)
in accordance with equipment/system regulations are required.
Circuit diagram
SSB1274-B
B85321Feedthrough Filters
18 09/03
Feedthrough filters ∅ 55 mm
Characteristics and ordering codes
Insertion loss (dB); typical values at 50 Ω
IR
A
CR
µF
VR Vtest
VDC
Ter-
minal
Dimensions (mm) Ordering code
VAC VDC ∅ l +1 l 1 –1
63 2 × 0.5 250 600 3000 M6 55 100 166 B85321A2105A630
2 × 1.0 250 600 2500 M6 55 100 166 B85321A2205A630
2 × 2.0 250 600 2500 M6 55 100 166 B85321A2405A630
2 × 4.7 250 600 1650 M6 55 100 166 B85321A2945A630
100 2 × 0.5 250 600 3000 M8 55 100 180 B85321A2105A101
2 × 1.0 250 600 2500 M8 55 100 180 B85321A2205A101
2 × 2.0 250 600 2500 M8 55 100 180 B85321A2405A101
2 × 4.7 250 600 1650 M8 55 100 180 B85321A2945A101
200 2 × 0.5 250 600 3000 M10 55 100 185 B85321A2105A201
2 × 1.0 250 600 2500 M10 55 100 185 B85321A2205A201
2 × 2.0 250 600 2500 M10 55 100 185 B85321A2405A201
2 × 4.7 250 600 1650 M10 55 100 185 B85321A2945A201
300 2 × 0.5 250 600 3000 M12 55 100 195 B85321A2105A301
2 × 1.0 250 600 2500 M12 55 100 195 B85321A2205A301
2 × 2.0 250 600 2500 M12 55 100 195 B85321A2405A301
2 × 4.7 250 600 1650 M12 55 100 195 B85321A2945A301
400 2 × 0.5 250 600 3000 M16 55 130 245 B85321A2105A401
2 × 1.0 250 600 2500 M16 55 130 245 B85321A2205A401
2 × 2.0 250 600 2500 M16 55 130 245 B85321A2405A401
2 × 4.7 250 600 1650 M16 55 130 245 B85321A2945A401
500 2 × 0.5 250 600 3000 M18 55 130 250 B85321A2105A501
2 × 1.0 250 600 2500 M18 55 130 250 B85321A2205A501
2 × 2.0 250 600 2500 M18 55 130 250 B85321A2405A501
2 × 4.7 250 600 1650 M18 55 130 250 B85321A2945A501
Capacitance CR 10 kHz 100 kHz 1 MHz 10 MHz 100 MHz 1 GHz
2 × 0.5 µF 5 25 45 > 80 > 100 > 100
2 × 1.0 µF 10 30 60 > 100 > 100 > 100
2 × 2.0 µF 15 35 70 > 100 > 100 > 100